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PARLIAMENT OF THE KINGDOM OF ESWATINI 

************************************** 

HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 

********************* 

PORTFOLIO COMMITTEES 2018/2023 
(Revised – in the 3rd Session of the 11th Parliament) 

********************************** 

 

 

1) PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 
1. Hon. Jacob Siwela      - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Kenneth Fakudze    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Indvuna Themba Ginindza 
4. Hon. Musa Mabuza 
5. Hon. Mthandeni Dube  
6. Hon. Zakhele Magongo 
7. Hon. Princess Phumelele 
8. Hon. Mduduzi Mabuza 

 
2) DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

1. Hon. Derrick  Masuku    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Michael Masuku    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Gcina Dlamini 
4. Hon. Lutfo Dlamini 
5. Hon. Busisiwe Mavimbela 
6. Hon. Musa Zwane 
7. Hon. Nkhanyeti Ngwenya 
8. Hon. Strydom Mpanza 
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3) FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION 
1. Hon. Sibusiso Nxumalo    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Sibusiso Mabhanisi Dlamini  - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Mfanawemakhosi Dlamini   
4. Hon. Muzi Kunene     
5. Hon. Noah Gama 
6. Hon. Strydom Mpanza 
7. Hon. Victor Malambe 
8. Hon. Prince Kusa 

 
 

4) FINANCE 
1. Hon. Marwick T. Khumalo    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Jacob Siwela     - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Princess Phumelele    
4. Hon. Mthandeni Dube 
5. Hon. Mduduzi Matsebula 
6. Hon. Vincent Sihlongonyane 
7. Hon. Kenneth Fakudze 
8. Hon. Musa Zwane 

 
 
5) PUBLIC SERVICE 

1. Hon. Manzi Zwane     - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Nokunceda Bujela    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Zakhele Magongo 
4. Hon. Nelson Mamba 
5. Hon. Philemon Nhleko 
6. Hon. Xolani Vilakati 
7. Hon. Allen Stewart 
8. Hon. Roy Fanourakis 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

ESWATINI HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY  3 

 

6) HEALTH 
1. Hon. Mduduzi Smalljoe Dlamini   - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Musa Mabuza     - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Princess Phumelele   
4. Hon. Bhekitje Dlamini 
5. Hon. Madala Mhlanga 
6. Hon. Musa Ngcobo 
7. Hon. Vincent Sihlongonyane 
8. Hon. Vusi Swali 

 
 
7) HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

1. Hon. Thandi Nxumalo    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Nkhanyeti Ngwenya    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Enos Magongo 
4. Hon. Michael Masuku 
5. Hon. Mduduzi Matsebula 
6. Hon. Simosakhe Shongwe 
7. Hon. Vusi Swali 
8. Hon. Musa Zwane  

 
 

8) TOURISM AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 
1. Hon. Ndumiso Masimula    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Noah Gama     - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Lorraine Nxumalo 
4. Hon. Bomber Mamba 
5. Hon. Dumsani Andrew Dlamini 
6. Hon. Mduduzi Matsebula 
7. Hon. Philemon Nhleko 
8. Hon. Musa Ngcobo 
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9) COMMERCE, INDUSTRY AND TRADE 
1. Hon. Musa Ngcobo     - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Mduduzi Mabuza    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Bigboy Mamba 
4. Hon. Ndumiso Masimula 
5. Hon. Michael Masuku 
6. Hon. Madala Mhlanga 
7. Hon. Thandi Nxumalo 
8. Hon. Sibusiso Nxumalo 

 
 

10) AGRICULTURE 
1. Hon. Nkhanyeti Ngwenya    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Bomber Mamba    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Gcina Dlamini 
4. Hon. Lutfo Dlamini  
5. Hon. Musa Mabuza 
6. Hon. Mduduzi Magagula 
7. Hon. Roy Fanourakis 
8. Hon. Enos Magongo 

 
 

11) JUSTICE AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS 
1. Hon. Sibusiso Mabhanisi Dlamini  - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Manzi Zwane     - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Prince Kusa Dlamini 
4. Hon. Macford Sibandze 
5. Hon. Welcome Shongwe 
6. Hon. Xolani Vilakati 
7. Hon. Indvuna Themba Ginindza 
8. Hon. Sifiso Magagula 
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12) HOME AFFAIRS 
1. Hon. Madala Mhlanga    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Nokuthula Dlamini    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Zakhele Magongo 
4. Hon. Dumsani Mbhamali 
5. Hon. Lorraine Nxumalo 
6. Hon. Simosakhe Shongwe 
7. Hon. Welcome Shongwe 
8. Hon. Oneboy Zikalala 

    
 

13) EDUCATION AND TRAINING 
1. Hon. Noah Gama     - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Nokuthula Dlamini    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Ndumiso Masimula 
4. Hon. Michael Masuku 
5. Hon. Simosakhe Shongwe 
6. Hon. Derrick Masuku 
7. Hon. Welcome Shongwe 
8. Hon. Vusi Swali  

 
 

14) NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENERGY 
1. Hon. Bigboy Mamba    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Robert Magongo    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Mduduzi Smalljoe Dlamini 
4. Hon. Musa Kunene 
5. Hon. Marwick T. Khumalo    
6. Hon. Sipho City Mndzebele   
7. Hon. Muzi Kunene 
8. Hon. Bomber Mamba 
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15) ECONOMIC PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 
1. Hon. Mduduzi Magagula    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Muzi Kunene     - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Mthandeni Dube 
4. Hon. Mfanawemakhosi Dlamini   
5. Hon. Strydom Mpanza 
6. Hon. Oneboy Zikalala 
7. Hon. Manzi Zwane 
8. Hon. Roy Fanourakis 

 
 

16) PUBLIC WORKS AND TRANSPORT 
1. Hon. Robert Magongo    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Sifiso Magagula    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Dumsani Andrew Dlamini 
4. Hon. Gcina Dlamini 
5. Hon. Kenneth Fakudze 
6. Hon. Musa Kunene 
7. Hon. Mduduzi Magagula 
8. Hon. Victor Malambe 

 
 

17) SPORTS, CULTURE AND YOUTH AFFAIRS 
1. Vacancy      - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Philemon Nhleko    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Timothy Myeni 
4. Hon. Enos Magongo 
5. Hon. Victor Malambe  
6. Hon. Nelson Mamba 
7. Hon. Dumsani Mbhamali 
8. Hon. Madala Mhlanga 
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18) LABOUR AND SOCIAL SECURITY 
1. Hon. Lutfo Dlamini     - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Bhekitje Dlamini    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Welcome Shongwe 
4. Hon. Busisiwe Mavimbela 
5. Hon. Xolani Vilakati 
6. Hon. Oneboy Zikalala 
7. Hon. Madala Mhlanga 

 
 
19) INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION AND TECHNOLOGY 

1. Hon. Macford Sibandze    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Vincent Sihlongonyane   - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Timothy Myeni 
4. Hon. Nokunceda Bujela    
5. Hon. Mfanawemakhosi Dlamini   
6. Hon. Marwick Khumalo 
7. Hon. Jacob Siwela 
8. Hon. Allen Stewart 

 
 

20) TINKHUNDLA ADMINISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT 
1. Hon. Timothy Myeni     - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Sifiso Magagula    - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Princess Phumelele   
4. Hon. Bhekitje Dlamini  
5. Hon. Zakhele Magongo 
6. Hon. Nelson Mamba 
7. Hon. Dumsani Mbhamali 
8. Hon. Allen Stewart 
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21) NATIONAL DEFENCE AND SECURITY 
1. Hon. Prince Kusa    - Chairperson 
2. Hon. Bigboy Mamba   - Vice Chairperson 
3. Hon. Sipho City Mndzebele 
4. Hon. Robert Magongo   
5. Hon. Thandi Nxumalo    
6. Hon. Mduduzi Mabuza   
7. Hon. Sibusiso Mabhanisi Dlamini 
8. Hon. Macford Sibandze 

 
*****************************END 


